Form PTO-1504 6 06-30-199	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	attached original documents or copy hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie 10107963	and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ben M. Baglio	Name: Working Partners Limited Address:	
X Individual(s) Association	11a Dunraven Road	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	London W12 7QY, England	
_ Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association General Partnership	
attached Yes x No	Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_x_ Corporation-StateUnited Kingdom Other	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XYesNo	
Execution Date: March 31, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yesx_No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/380,734	: B. Trademark Registration No.(s).	
Additional Numbers attach	ed? Yes _x _ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl and registration invo U.S. Patent & TMOft/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64	
Name: Susan Upton Douglass	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>23-0825-0576900</u>	
5/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000285 75380734	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
40.00 8P DO NOT USE T		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Susan Upton Douglass Name of Person Signing	Notice June 17,1999 Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ File No.: BMBG USA TA-97/09068	
	TDADEMADK	

11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001920 FRAME: 0560

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SER. NO.

: 75/380,734

APPLN. DATE

: October 29, 1997

MARK

: ANIMAL ARK

CLASS

: 16

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Sir:

WORKING PARTNERS LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, located and doing business at 11a Dunraven Road, London W12 7QY, England, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark application, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick & Lehrman & Zissu P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

	ING PARTNERS LIMITED (WPL)
Ву:	k Kitime
Name:	K.RITCHIE
Title:	PARTNER & DIRECTOR & WIL
Date of	Signature: 17/5/99

1:\HOME\PBOISSON\DOCS\990512-BMBG upp dom rep.doc

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 20. 9:53AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001920 FRAME: 0561

- (1) BEN M. BAGLIO, a US citizen of 4 Furber Street, London W6 OHE ("the Assignor"); and
- (2) WORKING PARTNERS LIMITED, a British Company of 11a Dunraven Road, London W127QY ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the following United Kingdom Trade Marks and the applicant for registration of the following European Community and United States Trade Marks ("the Trade Marks")

United Kingdom Trade Mark Registrations

Mark	Class	Registration No.
ANIMAL ARK	16	2131567
ANIMAL ARK	9 & 16	2133997
ANIMAL ARK PETS	16	2183866

European Community Trade Mark Application

<u>Mark</u>	Class	Application No.
ANIMAL ARK logo	9, 16, 25 & 28	826503

United States Trade Mark Application

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Class</u>	Application No.
ANIMAL ARK	16	75/380734

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001920 FRAME: 0562

- For valuable consideration, the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor 1. hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks including the benefit of the European Community and United States Trade mark Applications with full title guarantee and together with the goodwill represented by and attaching to the Trade Marks **TO HOLD** unto the Assignee absolutely
- 2. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales.
- It is hereby certified that this transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger 3. transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration attributable to the United Kingdom exceeds the sum of sixty thousand pounds (£60,000)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first written above

EXECUTED by BEN M. BAGLIO)	Pracell Mr. 1
in the presence of:)	John Jan
	/ / /
OCCUP: FINANCE MANAGER ADDRESS: 4 FOUNTAINS AVE,	
HAN WORTH, TOU DOX TWIS 5	n U
Cathank	

EXECUTED by WORKING PARTNERS LIMITED in the presence of: ATHERINE SHAMBLER

OCCUP! FINANCE MANAGER

RECORDED: 06/18/1999

ADDRESS: 4 FOUNTAINS AVE HANWERTH, MIDDYTWIS SNU

TRADEMARK

K Rothie (Company Secretary)

REEL: 001920 FRAME: 0563